 S6600A Series L3 Distribution Switch Datasheet
1
Overview
S6600A series is Maipu new multi-service distribution routing switch developed by Maipu. It adopts the
ASIC architecture design, provides the stable, reliable, and secure L2/L3 data wire-speed switching
services for the next generation network, owns the advanced 1G/10G Ethernet technology, supports
various high-density interface board, and meets the high-density, high-throughput requirements of the
distribution devices at the distribution layer.

Model Description
S6600A-03 L3 Distribution Switch Series
Chassis and power supply
S6600A-03
S6600A-03 chassis, 2 control engine slots, 3 service slots, 2 fan slot,
4 power slots.
Control Engine
SM66A-MPUA
SM66A-MPUA Control Engine, supporting active/standby backup
function (one is mandatory, 1+1 redundancy is optional)
Fan Modules
FAN-7C-01 FAN-7C-01 Fan Module for IS660-03
Power Modules
AD800-1D005M AD800-1D005M ,800W AC power module
Service Modules (Standard L2&L3 Features)
SM66A-48GET-EB 48 port 10/100/1000M Base-T electric interface
SM66A-48GEF-EB 48 port 100/1000M SFP optical interface
SM66A-24XGEF24GEF-EB 24 port 100/1000M SFP optical interface ,24-port 10G SFP+ optical
interface
SM66A-24GET12GEF12XF-EB 24 port 10/100/1000M Base-T electric interface, 12 port 100/1000M
SFP optical interface, 12-port 10G SFP+ optical interface
SM66A-24XGEF-EB 24 port 10G SFP+ optical interface
SM66A-48XGEF-EB 48 port 10G SFP+ optical interface
SM66A-12QXGE-EB 12 port 40G QSFP optical interface
S6600A-04 L3 Distribution Switch Series
Chassis and power supply
S6600A-04
S6600A-04 chassis, two control engine slots, 4 service slots, one fan
slot, two power slots.
Control Engine
SM66A-MPUD
SM66A-MPUD Control Engine, supporting active/standby backup
function (one is mandatory, 1+1 redundancy is optional)
Fan Modules
FAN-05C-01B FAN-05C-01B Fan Module for IS660-04
Power Modules
AD500M-HS0F AD500M-HS0F, 500W AC power module
Service Modules (Standard L2&L3 Features)
SM66A-16XGEF-FB 16-port 10G SFP+ optical interface
SM66A-24GET24GEF4XF-FB 24-port 1000M Base-T electric interface, 24-port 1000M SFP optical
interface,4-port 10G SFP+ optical interface
SM66A-48GEF4XGEF-FB 48-port 1000M SFP optical interface,4-port 10G SFP+ optical
interface
SM66A-48GET4XGEF-FB 48-port 1000M Base-T electric interface,4-port 10G SFP+ optical
interface
 S6600A Series L3 Distribution Switch Datasheet
8
 All rights reserved. Printed in the People’s Republic of China.